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GUYANA 

REGULATIONS 

Made Under 

THE FISHERIES ACT 

(Cap. 71:08) 

No. 9 of 1989. 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SEC TI00/ 
33 OF THE FISHERIES ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FO L LOWING 
REGULATIONS :· 

1. These Regulations, which .. amend the Fisheries c1tat1oo. 

Regulations., may be cited as the Fisheries !_Amend­
ment) Regulations 1989.
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Licence Fees y 

Registered fishing boats �75.00

Licence for a person to fish ·' · S75.0U

Licence authorising the registered owner 
of a trawler exceeding 50 feet in length 
to engage in Lshing with the said traw .er $:3.000.0.l 

Licence authorising the registered 
owner of a fishing boat other than a 
trawler exceeding 50 feet in length to 

· engage in fishing where the said boat is -

not more than 25 feet in length

more than 25 feet but not more than
35 feet in length

more th2n 3s feet but not more than 60
feet in length

more than 60 feet in length

Fish pen permit

Licence to export fish

(a) General Licence

(b) Partiaular shipment charges

Fish processing plant permit 

$10CI.OO 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$100.00 

$10,000.00 

$100.00 

$10,000.00 

I\iadc this 31st. day of March, 1989. 

*Cap. 71:08 Subsidiary Legi?lation.

P. McKenzie,
Minister of Agrici.;lture. 
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