GUYANA No. 9 of 1989.

REGULATIONS

Made Under

THE FISHERIES ACT

(Cap. 71:08)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 33 OF THE FISHERIES ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING REGULATIONS:-

- 1. These Regulations, which amend the Fisheries Citation. Regulations*, may be cited as the Fisheries (Amendment) Regulations 1989.
 - 2. The Third Schedule to the Principal Amendment of the Third Schedule to the substitution Schedule to for the Licence Fees therein of the following the Principal Licence Fees:

Licence Fees

Registered fishing boats	\$75.00
Licence for a person to fish	\$75.00
Licence authorising the registered owner of a trawler exceeding 50 feet in length to engage in fishing with the said trawler	\$3,000.00
Licence authorising the registered owner of a fishing boat other than a trawler exceeding 50 feet in length to engage in fishing where the said boat is —	
not more than 25 feet in length	\$100.00
more than 25 feet but not more than 35 feet in length	\$150.00
more than 35 feet but not more than 60 feet in length	\$250.00
more than 60 feet in length	\$1,000.00
Fish pen permit	\$100.00
Licence to export fish	
(a) General Licence	\$10,000.00
(b) Partioular shipment charges	\$100.00
Fish processing plant permit	\$10,000.00

Made this 31st. day of March, 1989.

P. McKenzie, Minister of Agriculture.

*Cap. 71:08 Subsidiary Legislation.

